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Agenda of first Study visit FINAC Meeting in Italy 

Day I – 26. September 2017. 

Partner’s arrival & getting together, in Rome, Italy  
 

Day II–27September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy 

Time Item Chair Reference material 

10.00 10.30 Registration * * * * * * * * * * 

 
10.30 

 
 

10.40 
 

10.50 
 

 
10.40 

 
 

10.50 
 

11.10 
 

 
Welcome note and moderation 

 
 

Welcome and Special Greetings 
 

Erasmus+ Projects for USGM –  
Why FINAC Matters? 

Head of the R&D Department, USGM Dr. Arturo Lavalle  
Project leader, USGM, Dr. Susanna Correnti 

Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 
 

Prorector, USGM, Prof. Giovanni Briganti 
 

Head of the R&D Department, USGM Dr.Arturo Lavalle  
 

 
* * * * * 

 
 

* * * * * 
 

Power point presentation 
 

11.10 
 

11.20 
 
 

11.50 
 
 

12.30 

11.20 
 

11.50 
 
 

12.30 
 
 

13.00 

After last four months, where we are?  
 

Steering Committee 
 

Distance learning methodologies and 
production of multimedia learning paths 

at Guillermo Marconi University 
 

Questions and Open Discussion 

Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 

 
Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 

 

Dr. Paolo Francescone, responsible of Multimedia 
Educational & Creative Production Department at USGM 

 

 

Power point presentation 
 

Power point presentation 
 
 

Power point presentation 
Video(s) and case studies 

 
* * * * * 
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13.00 14.00 Lunch break * * * * * * * * * * 
 

14.00 15.30 Multimedia lessons and Simulations for 
the School of Business 

Prof. Michele Petrocelli, USGM School of Business 

 

Power point presentation 
Video(s) and case studies 

15.00 
 
 
 
 
 

17.00 Working  meetings:  
1. Team from BMU, UB, UNISHK& 

UET regarding realization of 
trainings in Albania 

2. Team from UBG, UET &UNISHK  
regarding accreditation activities 

3. Team from UBG and UNIST 
regarding iprovement of Quality 
Assurance plan 

4. Optional meetings of coordinator 
with other FINAC project partners 

 

 
 
 

* * * * * 

Draft of : 
1. Training materials and 

Agenda of meeting 
 

2. * * * * * 
 

3. Addopted Quality 
Assurance plan  
 

4. * * * * * 
 
 

 
 

     
  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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Day III–28 September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy 

 
Time Item Chair Reference material 

 
09.00 

 
09.30 

Registration 
 

Moderation 

* * * * * 
Prof. Alessandro Gennaro, Director of Department of 

Economics and Management at USGM 
* * * * * 

09.30 

 

09.40 

09.40 

 

11.00 

Special Greetings  
 

The recent Italian budget reform  
and spending reviews 

Dr., Prof. Rainer Masera,  
Dean of USGM Business School  

 

Aline Pennisi, Senior Manager, The State General 
Accounting Department 

* * * ** 
 
 

Power Point presentation 

11:00 11:30 Coffee & tea break * * * * * * * * * * 

11:30 

 

 

 

12:20 

12:20 

 

 

 

13:00 

Discussing the management reform in 
Italian Public Administration: the practical 

application to Ministries and Public 
Authorities  

 
Questions and Open discussion 

Francesco Tufarelli, Senior Manager at Italian 
Presidency of the Council of Ministries, Secretary 

General ACI (Automobile Club Italy) 

 

Power Point presentation 
 
 
 
 

* * * ** 

13:00 14:00 Lunch break * * * * * * * * * * 

 
14:00 

 
15:30 

Budgeting, modernization and ethics in the 
Public Sector: further evidence from an 

international comparison 

Prof. Michele Petrocelli, USGM School of Business 

 Power Point presentation 
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15:30 16:00 Q&A and Wrap up of second work day Head of the R&D Department, USGM, Arturo Lavalle 
Project Leader, USGM, Susanna Correnti 

Project Coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 
 

 

* * * * * 

20.00 - Social Event - Dinner Organization by the host - USGM * * * * * 
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Day IV – 29. September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy 
 

Time Item Chair Reference material 

09:30 10:00 Registration * * * * * * * * * * 

10:00 11:00 

Report on financial management knowledge & 
qualification structure employees in Albania &Serbia 

(WP.1) 

Dejan Stanković, CEP 
Žaklina Veselinović, CEP 

Power point presentation 

 

11.00 11.30 
Report on financial management knowledge 

&qualifications structure emplyees in Albania (WP.1.) 

Prof. Dr. Hysen Muceku, UET 
Prof. Assoc. Arlinda Ymeraj, UET 

Dr. Blerjana Bino, UET 

Power point presentation 

 

11:30 12:00 Coffee and tea break * * * * * * * * * * 

12:00 13:00 Future steps in next 3 months 

Head of the R&D Department, USGM,  
Arturo Lavalle 

Project Leader, USGM,Susanna Correnti 
Project Coodinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 

Power point presentation 

13:00 13:15 Q&A and Wrap up of third work day 

Head of the R&D Department, USGM,  
Arturo Lavalle 

Project Leader, USGM,Susanna Correnti 
Project Coodinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic 

* * * * * 

13:15 14:15 Lunch break * * * * * * * * * * 

14:15 16:00 Optional meetings   

The meetings will be in English 
 

Day V – 30 September 2017, Partner’s departure  


