

#### Agenda of first Study visit FINAC Meeting in Italy

## Day I – 26. September 2017. Partner's arrival & getting together, in Rome, Italy

#### Day II-27September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy

Time		ltem	Chair	Reference material
10.00	10.30	Registration	****	* * * *
10.30	10.40	Welcome note and moderation	Head of the R&D Department, USGM Dr. Arturo Lavalle Project leader, USGM, Dr. Susanna Correnti Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	* * * *
10.40	10.50	Welcome and Special Greetings	Prorector, USGM, Prof. Giovanni Briganti	****
10.50	11.10	Erasmus+ Projects for USGM – Why FINAC Matters?	Head of the R&D Department, USGM Dr.Arturo Lavalle	Power point presentation
11.10	11.20	After last four months, where we are?	Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	Power point presentation
11.20	11.50	Steering Committee	Project coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	Power point presentation
11.50	12.30	Distance learning methodologies and production of multimedia learning paths at Guillermo Marconi University	Dr. Paolo Francescone, responsible of Multimedia Educational & Creative Production Department at USGM	Power point presentation Video(s) and case studies
12.30	13.00	Questions and Open Discussion		****





1

### 2

# FINAC FINAncial management, Accounting & Controlling in public administration

#### **FINAC** project Study visit

#### 26-30, September 2017 Universita degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy

13.00	14.00	Lunch break	****	* * * * *
14.00	15.30	Multimedia lessons and Simulations for the School of Business	Prof. Michele Petrocelli, USGM School of Business	Power point presentation Video(s) and case studies
15.00	17.00	Working meetings:  1. Team from BMU, UB, UNISHK&     UET regarding realization of     trainings in Albania  2. Team from UBG, UET &UNISHK     regarding accreditation activities  3. Team from UBG and UNIST     regarding iprovement of Quality     Assurance plan  4. Optional meetings of coordinator     with other FINAC project partners	* * * *	Draft of:  1. Training materials and Agenda of meeting  2. ****  3. Addopted Quality Assurance plan  4. ****
		* * * *	* * * *	* * * *







**FINAC project Study visit** 

#### Day III-28 September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy

Tir	me	Item	Chair	Reference material
09.00	09.30	Registration Moderation	* * * * *  Prof. Alessandro Gennaro, Director of Department of Economics and Management at USGM	****
09.30	09.40	Special Greetings	Dr., Prof. Rainer Masera, Dean of USGM Business School	* * * **
09.40	11.00	The recent Italian budget reform and spending reviews	Aline Pennisi, Senior Manager, The State General Accounting Department	Power Point presentation
11:00	11:30	Coffee & tea break	* * * *	* * * *
11:30	12:20	Discussing the management reform in Italian Public Administration: the practical application to Ministries and Public Authorities	Francesco Tufarelli, Senior Manager at Italian Presidency of the Council of Ministries, Secretary General ACI (Automobile Club Italy)	Power Point presentation
12:20	13:00	Questions and Open discussion		* * * **
13:00	14:00	Lunch break	****	* * * *
14:00	15:30	Budgeting, modernization and ethics in the Public Sector: further evidence from an international comparison	Prof. Michele Petrocelli, USGM School of Business	Power Point presentation





#### 4



#### **FINAC** project Study visit

26-30, September 2017 Universita degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy

15:30	16:00	Q&A and Wrap up of second work day	Head of the R&D Department, USGM, Arturo Lavalle Project Leader, USGM, Susanna Correnti Project Coordinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	****
20.00	-	Social Event - Dinner	Organization by the host - USGM	* * * *







#### Day IV – 29. September 2017, Università degli Studi Guglielmo Marconi, Rome, Italy

Time		Item	Chair	Reference material
09:30	10:00	Registration	****	* * * *
10:00	11:00	Report on financial management knowledge & qualification structure employees in Albania &Serbia (WP.1)	Dejan Stanković, CEP Žaklina Veselinović, CEP	Power point presentation
11.00	11.30	Report on financial management knowledge &qualifications structure emplyees in Albania (WP.1.)	Prof. Dr. Hysen Muceku, UET Prof. Assoc. Arlinda Ymeraj, UET	Power point presentation
			Dr. Blerjana Bino, UET	
11:30	12:00	Coffee and tea break	* * * *	* * * *
12:00	13:00	Future steps in next 3 months	Head of the R&D Department, USGM, Arturo Lavalle Project Leader, USGM,Susanna Correnti Project Coodinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	Power point presentation
13:00	13:15	Q&A and Wrap up of third work day	Head of the R&D Department, USGM, Arturo Lavalle Project Leader, USGM,Susanna Correnti Project Coodinator, UB, Dr. Sladjana Benkovic	****
13:15	14:15	Lunch break	* * * *	* * * *
14:15	16:00	Optional meetings		

The meetings will be in English

Day V – 30 September 2017, Partner's departure



